

**S. No. 45**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 353/2013 in SWP No. 584/2013, IA No. 156/2013

Date of order: 27.03.2019

---

Ravi Kumar and anr. v. Sheikh M. Ahmed, Secy. Higher Edu. And anr.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.S Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.  
For the Respondent(s) :None

---

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned, to be listed on 26.04.2019.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Rajesh Thappa as  
counsel for the respondents.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**

**Judge**

Jammu  
27.03.2019  
Tarun