

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 353/2013
in SWP No. 584/2013

Ravi Kumar and Anr.

...Appellant/petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

Sheikh M. Ahmed and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

In view of the restrictions imposed by the Civil Administration, no one has caused appearance.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 04.09.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu
07.08.2019
Sunil-II

