

Sr. No. 2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 353/2019 in
SWP No. 584/2013
CM No. 8092/2019
IA No. 156/2013

Ravi Kumar and another

.....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

Sheikh M. Ahmed, Secy. Higher Education
and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Magotra, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Statements of facts stand filed. However, Mr. Sudesh Magotra, learned Dy. AG seeks some more time to file the compliance report. His request is allowed.

List on 19.02.2020.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
18.12.2019
Muneesh