

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW 353/2013  
CM 8092/2019  
IA 156/2013

Ravi Kumar and another ..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Kirman Singh Johal Advocate

**V/s**

Sheikh M. Ahmed and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Magotra Dy.AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

List on 13.03.2020.

The respondents shall either file the compliance report or the Director Colleges, Higher Education Department shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
11.03.2020  
Sanjeev