

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 353/2013  
CM No. 8092/2019  
IA No. 156/2013

Ravi Kumar and another .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

**V/s**

Sheikh M. Ahmed and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sudesh Magotra, Dy. AG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file compliance report in terms of Court Order dated 11.03.2020.

List on 24.04.2020.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
13.03.2020  
SUNIL-I