

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CPSW No. 353/2013 in
SWP No. 584/2013

Ravi Kumar & Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

Sheikh M. Ahmed & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Kumar Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.11.2024.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing response to the compliance report dated 19.10.2019 filed by the respondents.

List on **18.12.2024.**

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
18.11.2024
Meenakshi