

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 353/2013 in
SWP No. 584/2013

Ravi Kumar and another Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

Sheikh M. Ahmed and anotherRespondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
03.03.2025

CM No. 1148/2025

This application is for placing on record certain documents.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The documents are taken on record subject to just exception.

Application is, accordingly, **disposed of.**

List on 18.03.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
03.03.2025
Vishal Khajuria