

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CPSW 353/2013 in
SWP 584/2013

Ravi Kumar & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Supreet S Johal, Advocate

V/s

Sheikh M. Ahmed & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.09.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to place on record the copy of the order passed in Special Leave Petition by way of filing supplementary affidavit.

List on 14.10.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
16.09.2025
AKHILESH