

Serial No. 158

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 353/2013 in
SWP No. 584/2013

Ravi Kumar & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

Sheikh Mushtaq Ahmed, Principal Secretary to Govt.
Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat,
J&K & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(14.10.2025)

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned. सत्यमेव जयते
2. List again on 29.10.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
14.10.2025
SUNIL