

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CPSW No. 353/2013

Ravi Kumar and Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

Sheikh M. Ahmed Secy and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.10.2025

1. As per the report of the Registry, supplementary affidavit has been filed
by the respondents, to which the counsel for the petitioners wants to
respond to the same. Let the needful be within a period of two weeks.
2. List again on **18.11.2025**.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
29.10.2025
Javid Iqbal