

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No.353/2013

Ravi Kumar & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate

Vs

Sheikh M. Ahmed, Secy. Higher Education & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Deewakar Sharma, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.03.2026)

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the matter in which SRO No.149 dated 07.04.1973 was stayed by the Supreme Court, stands dismissed vide order dated **04.02.2026** passed in civil appeal No.7992/2022.
2. In view of the above, the respondents shall file the compliance report by next date of hearing.
3. List on **06.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.03.2026
Sneha