

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 353/2013 in
SWP No. 584/2013**

Ravi Kumar & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Harish Singh, Advocate.

Vs

Sheikh M. Ahmed, Secy. Higher
Edu. & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(06.05.2026)**

01. Learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits that order dated **04.02.2026** passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, would be provided for perusal of this Court in connection with further proceedings in the present contempt petition which admits of no other scope for the contemnors except to come up in due compliance of the writ Court direction.
02. Let the needful be done by the next date of hearing.
03. List on **15.05.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.05.2026
Renu